

+-----+  
| 8802-3/802.3 REVISION REQUEST 1213 |  
+-----+

DATE: 16th Sep, 2009  
NAME: Alan Flatman  
COMPANY/AFFILIATION: LAN Technologies  
E-MAIL: a\_flatman@tiscali.co.uk

REQUESTED REVISION:  
STANDARD: 802.3  
CLAUSE NUMBER: See Attached  
CLAUSE TITLE: See Attached

PROPOSED REVISION TEXT:  
See Attached

RATIONALE FOR REVISION:  
To ensure that optical link attenuation requirements  
related to CABLED optical fibre and not the optical fibre per se.

IMPACT ON EXISTING NETWORKS:  
If uncabled optical fibre attenuation was  
measured for link compliance, there is a possibility that cabled optical  
fibre attenuation is slightly higher and hence the link may become non  
compliant.

+-----+  
| Please attach supporting material, if any |  
| Submit to:- David Law, Chair IEEE 802.3 |  
| and copy:- Wael William Diab, Vice-Chair IEEE 802.3 |  
| At:- E-Mail: stds-802-3-maint-req@ieee.org |  
| +----- For official 802.3 use -----+ |  
| REV REQ NUMBER: 1213 |  
| DATE RECEIVED: 16th Sep, 2009 |  
| EDITORIAL/TECHNICAL |  
| ACCEPTED/DENIED |  
| BALLOT REQ'D YES/NO |  
| COMMENTS: XX-Xxx-XX Ver: D1.0 Status: R |  
+-----+

+-----+  
| For information about this Revision Request see - |  
| [http://www.ieee802.org/3/maint/requests/revision\\_history.html#REQ1213](http://www.ieee802.org/3/maint/requests/revision_history.html#REQ1213) |  
+-----+

IEEE 802.3 Standards Review for FO Terminology relating to ISO/IEC SC25 WG3 N897

Section	# "fiber"	Page	Clause	Place	Proposed change
1 (2005)	412	378	15.3.1.1	Line 1	Change "on the basis of" to "on the basis of cabled optical fiber"
		387	15.8.6.1	M2	Change "attenuation of fiber" to "attenuation of cabled optical fiber"
		529	B5.2	Para 3/line 1	Change "fiber optic cable" to "cabled optical fiber"
		529	B5.2	Table B-3	Change "fiber & connectors" to "cabled optical fiber & connectors"
		529	B5.2	Example 1	Change "optical fiber and a" to "cabled optical fiber and a"
		529	B5.2	Example 2	Change "optical fiber and a" to "cabled optical fiber and a"
2 (2005)	104	137	24.1.2	Objective d)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
3 (2005)	117	33	36.1.2	Objective e)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
4 (2005)	149	1	44.1.2	Objective d)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
		191	48.1.1	Objective c)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
		223	49.1.2	Objective d)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
		322	52.6.3	Table 52-14	Change "fiber" in note c to "cabled optical fiber"
		344	52.14.2	Table 52-25	Change "fiber cable" to "cabled optical fiber"
		363	52.8.1	Table 53-9	Change "multimode fiber" in note c to "cabled multimode optical fiber"
		381	53.14.1	Table 53-14	Change "fiber cable" to "cabled optical fiber"
		5 (2005)	236	87	58.9.2
113	59.9.2	Table 59-16		Change "fiber cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"	
142	60.9.3	Table 60-14		Change "cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"	
142	60.9.3	Para 2/line 3		Change "fiber cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"	
802.3aq 2007	84	12	49.1.2	Objective d)	Change "optical fiber" to "cabled optical fiber"
		22	68.5	Table 68-2	Change "cable" in note b to "cabled optical fiber"
		43	68.9.1	Table 68-8	Change "fibre IL" to "cabled optical fiber IL"
		43	68.9.1	Table 68-9	Change "cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"
802.3ba D2.1	175	281	86.7.4	Table 86-9	Change "fiber" in note c to "cabled optical fiber"
		290	86.10.2.1	Table 86-14	Change "fiber cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"
		310	87.8	Table 87-9	Change "fiber" in note a to "cabled optical fiber"
		317	87.11.1	Table 87-15	Change "fiber cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"
		334	88.7.3	Table 88-9	Change "fiber" in note a to "cabled optical fiber"
		344	87.12.1	Table 88-19	Change "fiber cable attenuation" to "cabled optical fiber attenuation"